Councilwoman Mary A. Lehman
Mary A. Lehman Vy/ La Concejal Del Districto 1

Hosts a District 1 Town Hall - Tendran una reunién con el
With County Executive ; Ejecutivo del Condado
Rushern L. Baker, II1 Rushern L. Baker, I11

Bringing Government to our Community
Trayendo al Gobierno a nuestra Comunidad

Wednesday, June 13,2012  Laurel Beltsville Senior Center
7:00 -9:00 PM 7120 Contee Road

Laurel, MD 20707
Come out and speak to the agencies that Por favor venga y participar con los
work for you! departamentos que trabajan para Ud.
In Attendance will be: En asistencia sera:

*Department of Environmental Resources — Departamento de Recursos Ambientales
*Department of Public Works & Transportation — Departamento de Obras Publicas y Transporte
*Department of Family Services — Departamento de Servicios Familiares

*Department of Social Services (DSS)- Departamento de Servicios Sociales

*Department of Housing and Community Development (DHCD) — Departamento de Viviendas
*Department of Veterans Affairs — Departamento de Asuntos Veterano

*Department of Fire/EMS — Departamenta de Bomberos

*District VI Police Department — Districto Policial No. 6

*Office of the Sheriff — Oficina del Sheriff

*Prince George’s County Public Schools Constituent Services (PGCPS)- Servicios para constitutivo
*Maryland National Capital Park & Planning Commission (MNCPPC)

oState Highway Administration (SHA)- Oficina de carreteras del estado de MD

oState’s Attorney’s Office- Oficina del Fiscal

*Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission (WSSC)- Compania de Agua

*Washington Gas

*Baltimore Gas & Electric (BG&E) — Compaiia Electrica

*Potomac Electric Power Company (PEPCO) - Compania Electrica

Interpreter in Spanish and sign language will

be Available.

Refreshments will be served. Refrescos seran servidos
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Para mds informacién por favor de llamar a

(301)952-3887 or dmyles@co.pg.md.us e g Dora Myles-Moore al (301)952-3887,
dmyles@co.pg.md.us

For questions contact Dora Myles-Moore at




Abandoned Vehicle
Animal Control
Assessment & Taxation
Board of Education
Superintendent’s Office
PGCPS Constituent Services
Building Permits
Building Inspector
Bulk Trash

Child Support

Clerk of the County
County Council

Circuit Court

District Court

State’s Attorney’s office
DER

Dep’t of Housing

Dep’t of Veteran’s Affairs
Family Services

DPW&T

Highway Maintenance
Storm Drainage

Important Numbers

301-952-1874
301-780-7200
301-952-2500
301-952-6115
301-358-6008
301-952-4729
301-883-5776
301-883-3830
301-952-7600
800-332-6347
301-952-3600
301-952-3700
301-952-3318
301-952-4080
301-952-3500
301-883-5810
301-883-5531
301-265-8401
301-265-8401
301-883-5600
301-499-8520
301-883-5650

Street Lighting
Traffic Signs
SHA
Fire/EMS, Non Emergency
Administrative Library
Beltsville Library
Laurel Library
MNCPPC
Parks & Recreation
Park Reservation Permits
Police
Beltsville Station
Hyattsville Station
Office of the Sheriff
Property Standards Violation
Property Tax Information
Social Services
Voter Registration
WSSC
BG&E
PEPCO
Washington Gas

301-883-5710
301-324-2717
301-952-0555
301-583-2200
301-699-3500
301-937-0294
301-776-6790

301-699-2582
301-699-2400

301-937-0910
301-699-2626
301-780-8602
301-883-6100
301-952-4030
301-209-5000
301-430-8020
301-206-8000
800-685-0123
202-872-2000
703-750-1000
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